ADDISON TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT

4026 Forest Street - Leonard, Michigan 48367 - (248) 628-5600 - Fire Chief, Jerry Morawski

2024 BURN PERMIT

Expiration Date 12/31/24

Applicant must complete, sign, and have permit at site of Open Burn

Under the provisions of the Addison Township Ordinance #100, permission is hereby granted to this applicant under the following conditions outlined below.

| Name of Applicant | | |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| | (Applicant must be 18 years of age) | |
| Applicants' address | | |
| Burn Location | | |
| Julii Locanon | | |

All applicants' have the responsibility to read the following information

Shall

- Fire shall be attended at all times by applicant, with adequate fire control measures on hand, i.e. water, shovels, etc...
- Keep burn pile to a manageable size of no larger than 5x5x3 ft in dimension.
- Extinguish all fires at the request of Addison Township Fire Department.
- Only burn one pile at a time, and all active burning will only be done during daylight hours with the exception of bonfires (which requires attending and size management as well).
- Follow any and all Michigan State bans on burning.

Shall Not

- Burn on windy days (gusts expected to exceed 15 mph).
- Burn materials such as plastics, rubber products, hazardous materials, household waste, building materials, etc. is prohibited.
- Start or maintain any open fire within 30 feet of any structure, wooded lot, or in a road right of way.
- Start fires to clear lots.

***Complaints received about smoke or fire may void permit

All applicants shall be fully responsible for containing such open burning and shall assume any and all civil and/or criminal liabilities which may result from a failure to do so. Permits may be denied, cancelled, revoked, or issued with restrictions where deemed necessary by the Addison Township Fire Department. Any person, firm, or corporations who shall violate any of the Provisions of the Ordinance shall, upon convictions thereof, be subject to a fine not to exceed Five Hundred (\$500.00) dollars and/or by imprisonment in the County Jail for a period not to exceed ninety (90) days, or by both such fine and imprisonment. Any and all expenses incurred by the Township Fire Department pursuant to the observation of an illegal fire, shall be in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance, with the amount of said expensed to be determined in accordance with the Addison Township Fire Department Schedule of cost.

| *** You are no longer are requi | red to call the Fire Department to activate you | r | |
|---------------------------------|---|---|--|
| <u>permit.</u> | | | |
| Applicant signature | Date | | |